Resolution appropriating additional funds to SEH, Inc. for construction oversight for the road construction expansion of Berlin Drive.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, this project is located in TID #9.

WHEREAS, these services ran over budget due to general contractor delays.

WHEREAS, the general contractor is responsible for the additional cost therefore, the General Contractors Contingency Fund in their contract shall be used to pay SHE SEH, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves the additional funds for construction oversight for the road construction of Berlin Drive.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that TID #9 revenue as appropriated in Resolution 17-0194 Contingency Fund shall be used to pay for this service agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding construction oversight be appropriated as follows:

TID#9 \$33,868.50

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 11, 2018.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin